Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric W Starr	10/13/2008
Bernard F Hete	10/13/2008
Eric J Ayers	10/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STARR Life Sciences Corporation	
Street Address:	333 Allegheny Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Oakmont	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12249044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)934-5461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-934-5450

Email: cbelleci@BLKLawGroup.com

Correspondent Name: BLYNN L. SHIDELER THE BLK LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 3500 BROKKTREE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WEXFORD, PENNSYLVANIA 15090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STARR-0714

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Belleci

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021887 FRAME: 0703

500714328

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021887 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

- I. WHEREAS, WE, Eric W. Starr, residing in Allison Park, County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Bernard F. Hete, residing in Kittanning, County of Armstrong, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and Eric J. Ayers, residing in Aliquippa, County of Beaver, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following patent applications: United States Provisional Patent Application entitled "INTEGRATED TAIL MOUNTED BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR AND PULSE OXIMETER SYSTEM FOR ANIMAL RESEARCH" filed October 10, 2007, bearing the United States Patent and Trademark Serial number 60/978,813 and in United States Patent Application entitled "INTEGRATED TAIL MOUNTED BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR AND PULSE OXIMETER SYSTEM FOR ANIMAL RESEARCH", filed October 10, 2008, bearing the United States Patent and Trademark Serial number 12/249,044 (herein "said applications");
- II. AND, WHEREAS STARR Life Sciences Corporation, a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 333 Allegheny Avenue, Suite 300, Oakmont, PA 15139, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.
- III. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and all regular applications claiming the benefit of said applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said regular applications claiming the benefit of said application and said divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.
- IV. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said applications, inventions and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.
- V. And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

12/249,044 Assignment 60/978,813

ASSIGNMENT

VI. I, the undersigned hereby assign my entire right, title and interest as set forth in sections I-V above.

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

Eric W. Starr

/Date

VII I, the undersigned hereby assign my entire right, title and interest as set forth in sections I-V above.

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

Bernard F. Hete

/Date

130408

VIII. I, the undersigned hereby assign my entire right, title and interest as set forth in sections I-V above.

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

Eric J. Avers

Date

Starr0714

RECORDED: 11/25/2008

Page 2 of 2

12/249,044 Assignment 60/978,813

PATENT

REEL: 021887 FRAME: 0706